CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS MEETING AGENDA ITEM

Г

٦

	NUMBER: 9.			
SUBJECT: For Possible Action to Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with CM				
Works, Inc., Increasing the Professional Services Agreement by \$34,000 from \$49,340 to \$83,340 from Regional Transportation Commission of Southern Nevada Funds for the Las Vegas Boulevard Improvements, Tonopah Avenue to Carey Avenue Project, CIP 20015. (Ward 1-Barron)				
REQUESTED BY:	WARD:			
Dale Daffern, Public Works Director	1 - Councilman Barron			
RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION: That City Council approve Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement with CM Works, Inc.				
FISCAL IMPACT:	ACCOUNT NUMBER:			
AMOUNT: \$34,000	473-290312-431025			
EXPLANATION: \$49,340 Current Agreement				
\$34,000 Amendment No. 1				
\$83,340 Revised Agreement Total				
Funded by the Regional Transportation of Southern Funds (RTC).				

STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Las Vegas Boulevard Improvements, Tonopah Avenue to Carey Avenue Project consists of roadway and flood control improvements extending from Tonopah Avenue to Carey Avenue as shown on the attached vicinity map.

On September 13, 2017, the City Council approved a Professional Services Agreement with CM Works, Inc. in the amount of \$49,340 to conduct design review services.

Public Works staff negotiated Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement in the not-to-exceed amount of \$34,000, which revises the contract total from \$49,340 to \$83,340. Amendment No. 1 funds will allow for additional design review services to review numerous utilities conflicts.

This Project is funded by the RTC.

CIP No. 20015		Related Item:		
LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S): Well - Planned Quality Growth; Safe and Livable Community				
PREPARED BY:	Respec	tfully Submitted	MEETING DATE: 5/18/2022	
Dale Daffern	Ryann	luden		
Public Works Director	City Ma	anager		